
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3712
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
TRAINS THROUGH CUTTACK RAILWAY STATION
Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received various representations from Orissa to allow more trains pass through Cuttack Railway
Station; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto alongwith the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): In last one year, 5 pairs of trains have been introduced via Cuttack and frequencies of two pairs of trains running via Cuttack have been increased.

In addition, increase the frequency of one pair of train and extension of 3 pairs of trains running via Cuttack has been announced in the Railway Budget 2009-10.
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